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2026-2027 North American Boarding Student Fee Schedule

North American Student Fee = $60,000

A North American student is defined as an American or Mexican citizen regardless of country of
residency. Proof of citizenship may be required.

The North American Student Fee includes tuition, boarding, meals, Student Council fee, yearbook,
technology fee (educational software, email account, wireless internet access and helpdesk support),
and Accident Insurance Premium. All fees are in Canadian dollars, and the College reserves the right to
change the fees with notice.

Family Discount: The school offers a 10% Sibling Discount off the yearly school fees for the second,
third, fourth or subsequent child when a family has more than one child attending Notre Dame. The
discount applies only to tuition and does not apply to the Impact Program Fee or any other College

fees.

The College offers families two payment plan options.

A. Annual Payment Plan Schedule

Registration Deposit Mar 1, 2026 Total Fees

$5,000 $55,000 $60,000

Full payment is due upon enrolment if registering after March 1, 2026.

B. Quarterly Payment Plan Schedule

Reg Deposit Mar 1, 2026 Jun 1, 2026 Sep 1, 2026 Nov 1, 2026 Total Fees

$5,000 $14,200 $14,200 $14,200 $14,200 $61,800

A 3% carry charge is applied to the Quarterly Payment Plan.
If registration occurs after a payment date all past payment amounts will be due upon enrolment.

Impact Program Fee = $10,000

Students who participate in one of the College's Impact Programs are subject to an additional fee of
$10,000 plus the North American Student Fee outlined above. The Impact Program Fee allows the
College to off-set costs associated with these programs including but not limited to transportation,
accommodations, coaching, league fees, uniforms, team apparel, photos, sports psychology, video
analysis and kit.

For the 2026-2027 school year Impact Programs at Notre Dame include: Boys and Girls Hockey, Girls
Prep Basketball, and Girls Club Volleyball




For students participating in one of the Impact Programs their payment schedule is outlined below. As
per the section above, the College offers families two payment options:

A. Annual Payment Plan Schedule

Registration Deposit Mar 1, 2026 Total Fees

$5,000 $65,000 $70,000

Full payment is due upon enrolment if registering after March 1, 2026.

B. Quarterly Payment Plan Schedule

Reg Deposit Mar 1, 2026 Jun 1, 2026 Sep 1, 2026 Nov 1, 2026 Total Fees

$5,000 $16,775 $16,775 $16,775 $16,775 $72,100

A 3% carry charge is applied to the Quarterly Payment Plan.
If registration occurs after a payment date all past payment amounts will be due upon enrolment.

Additional fees

Laptop - students are required to bring a personal laptop. Laptops must run the Windows operating
system have a touch screen and be stylus compatible.

Non-impact co-curricular and athletic team fees - additional costs may be incurred by non-impact
teams from time to time such as but not limited to team specific apparel, tournament fees and travel
costs.

Canadian Sports School Hockey League (CSSHL) player fee - Applicable to student athletes on CSSHL
teams all players participating in the league are directly assessed a fee in September prior to the start
of exhibition and league play.

College Mandatory Items - students are required to purchase gym kit, school backpack, laundry bags,
and a lock for dorm lockers. These items are pre-ordered online and available for pick up on
registration day.

English as an Additional Language (EAL) Support Program - Placement will be determined by the
Academic Office and communicated to the family prior to enrolment. The fee for EAL Support is $2,500
per semester.

Payment Method Options

CIBC Student Payment Portal - visit www.pay.cibc.com/amcnotredame and enter your student’s 5-
digit Student ID number when requested.

On Campus Billing - log into www.notredame.myschoolapp.com/app/#login, hover over the Billing tab,
select Current Bill and then click the blue Make Payment button. Please note a 2.85% charge will be
applied on your credit card payment

Cheque — made payable to Athol Murray College of Notre Dame (please include Student ID in the
memo section)



http://www.pay.cibc.com/amcnotredame

